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CoC Number: GA-508
CoC Name: DeKalb County CoC
Total Award: $5,803,531

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 11 $3,638,586 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 11 $3,638,586 63%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $400,596 3 $992,301 0 $0 0 $0 nla 4 $1,392,897 24%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $296,556 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $296,556 5%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $173,666 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $173,666 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $151,860 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $151,860 3%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $149,966 1 $149,966 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $400,596 17 $5,252,969 0 $0 0 $0 $149,966 19 $5,803,531
% of Total Award 6.9% 90.5% 0% 0% 2.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority

St. Jude's Recovery Center

Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Nicholas House Inc

Caring Works DEK S+CR_C
Project Open Arms

DeKalb PSH 2019

Dekalb CSB DEK S+CR
New Horizons

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$609,957.00
$527,264.00
$416,631.00
$406,146.00
$403,642.00
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Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority
DeKalb Community Service Board
Jerusalem House, Inc.

St. Jude's Recovery Center

Decatur Cooperative Ministry, Inc.

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Action Ministries, Inc.
CHRIS 180
CHRIS 180

Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Decatur Cooperative Ministry, Inc.

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

DeKalb County Government

HMIS

Grantee Name

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

DeKalb County Government

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Rosalyn Apartments S+CR
Jerusalem House DEK S+CR

DeKalbCSB Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities

The Family Program
Welcome Home
Family Success Project

Project Name

Consolidated Dekalb Rapid Re-Housing
Courage to Change

Changing Directions Rapid Rehousing Program
DeKalb RRH 2019

Project Name

DCM Interim Housing Project

Project Name

CoC Coordinated Entry Application 2019

Project Name
DeKalb HMIS Renewal FY2019

Project Name
GA-508 CoC Planning Application 2019

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$308,606.00
$264,232.00
$222,036.00
$213,724.00
$178,681.00

$87,667.00

Awarded Amount

$679,985.00
$400,596.00
$253,793.00

$58,523.00

Awarded Amount

$296,556.00

Awarded Amount

$173,666.00

Awarded Amount
$151,860.00

Awarded Amount
$149,966.00





