

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: GA-508

CoC Name: DeKalb County CoC

Total Award: \$5,803,531

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	11	\$3,638,586	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	11	\$3,638,586	63%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$400,596	3	\$992,301	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$1,392,897	24%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$296,556	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$296,556	5%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$173,666	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$173,666	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$151,860	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$151,860	3%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$149,966	1	\$149,966	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$400,596	17	\$5,252,969	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$149,966	19	\$5,803,531	
% of Total Award		6.9%		90.5%		0%		0%	2.5%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Caring Works DEK S+CR_C	Renewal project	\$609,957.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center	Project Open Arms	Renewal project	\$527,264.00
Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.	DeKalb PSH 2019	Renewal project	\$416,631.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Dekalb CSB DEK S+CR	Renewal project	\$406,146.00
Nicholas House Inc	New Horizons	Renewal project	\$403,642.00



HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Rosalyn Apartments S+CR	Renewal project	\$308,606.00
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	Jerusalem House DEK S+CR	Renewal project	\$264,232.00
DeKalb Community Service Board	DeKalbCSB Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities	Renewal project	\$222,036.00
Jerusalem House, Inc.	The Family Program	Renewal project	\$213,724.00
St. Jude's Recovery Center	Welcome Home	Renewal project	\$178,681.00
Decatur Cooperative Ministry, Inc.	Family Success Project	Renewal project	\$87,667.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Action Ministries, Inc.	Consolidated Dekalb Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$679,985.00
CHRIS 180	Courage to Change	New project	\$400,596.00
CHRIS 180	Changing Directions Rapid Rehousing Program	Renewal project	\$253,793.00
Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta, Inc.	DeKalb RRH 2019	Renewal project	\$58,523.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Decatur Cooperative Ministry, Inc.	DCM Interim Housing Project	Renewal project	\$296,556.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
DeKalb County Government	CoC Coordinated Entry Application 2019	Renewal project	\$173,666.00

HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Georgia Housing & Finance Authority	DeKalb HMIS Renewal FY2019	Renewal project	\$151,860.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
DeKalb County Government	GA-508 CoC Planning Application 2019	Planning project	\$149,966.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.